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List of National Representative 

 
Member 
States 

Organization Experts E-mail 

ARGENTINA CNEA (National Atomic Energy 
Commission) 

Mr. Jorge Zorrilla                 zorrilla@cnea.gov.ar 

BELGIUM 
 

SCK-CEN (Belgian Nuclear Research 
Centre） 

Mr. Andrei Goussarov andrei.goussarov@sckcen.
be 

CANADA 
 

CNSC (Canadian Nuclear Safety 
Commission) Systems Engineering 
Division 

Mr. Desire Ndomba Desire.Ndomba@cnsc-
ccsn.gc.ca 
 

CZECH 
REPUBLIC 

NRI Rez plc (Nuclear Research Institute) 
Radiation Chemistry and Environmental 
Qualification Department 

Dr. Vit PLACEK pla@ujv.cz 

FINLAND 
 

STUK (Radiation and Nuclear Safety 
Authority) 

Mr. Tapani Virolainen tapani.virolainen@stuk.fi 

FRANCE IRSN (Institut de Radioprotection et de 
Surete Nucleaire) 

Ms. Juliette Colombani juliette.colombani@irsn.fr 

GERMANY GRS mbH  Mr. André Lochthofen andre.lochthofen@grs.de 
REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

KINS (Koria Institute of Nuclear Safety）
Principal Researcher, Nuclear Regulation 
Div. KINS 

Mr. Cheol-Soo, GOO goo@kins.re.kr 

JAPAN 
 

Japan Nuclear Energy Safety Organization 
(JNES) 

Mr. Toshio Yamamoto yamamoto-
toshio@jnes.go.jp 

NORWAY OECD Halden Reactor Project 
Computerised Operation Support Systems 
Division 

Dr. Paolo FANTONI paolo.fantoni@hrp.no 

SLOVAK 
REPUBLIC 

VUJE Inc. Mr. Miroslav Lukac 
 

lukac@vuje.sk 

SPAIN 
 

CSN (Consejo de Seguridad Nuclear) Mr. Jose Manuel 
Fernandez-Cernuda 
Migoya   

jfc@csn.es 

SWEDEN Swedish Radiation Safety Authority Mr. Tage Eriksson tage.eriksson@ssm.se 
USA Component Integrity Branch office Of 

Nuclear Regulatory Research 
U.S Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Mr. Thomas Koshy Thomas.koshy@nrc.gov 

Ukraine Certification Center of I&C Systems Ms. Raisa Naryzhna raisa@scasu.com 
*      : Person who also member of Management Board 

 
 
 


